Imaging Technology

Ref: 2494  (February 2017)
Dear Adam

Please find attached the response to your recent Freedom of Information enquiry from Weston Area Health NHS Trust.

I trust that your request has been satisfactorily answered, but I should advise you that you have the right to complain about this response by reference to the complaints procedure of the Weston Area Health NHS Trust, in which case you should write to me at this email address. 
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision of the Trust following your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner, whose address is:

Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely,



Jo Ward

on behalf of Gillian Hoskins 
Associate Director of Governance and Patient Experience
Weston Area Health NHS Trust

gillian.hoskins@nhs.net

Telephone: 01934 647002

www.waht.nhs.uk






Ref: 2614  (March 2017)
Dear David

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information enquiry from Weston Area Health NHS Trust.

1. How many patients each year have required an MRI under general anaesthetic in the following years:
0. 2016/17
0. 2015/16
0. 2014/15
Weston Area Health NHS Trust do not perform MRI scans under general anaesthetic.  
 
1. What is the total approximate cost of these scans in each of the above years?

N/A

I trust that your request has been satisfactorily answered, but I should advise you that you have the right to complain about this response by reference to the complaints procedure of the Weston Area Health NHS Trust, in which case you should write to me at this email address. 
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision of the Trust following your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner, whose address is:

Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

                
Yours sincerely,



Jo Ward

on behalf of Gillian Hoskins 
Associate Director of Governance and Patient Experience
Weston Area Health NHS Trust

gillian.hoskins@nhs.net

Telephone: 01934 647002


www.waht.nhs.uk




Ref: 2609  (April 2017)
Dear John

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information enquiry from Weston Area Health NHS Trust.

A- What is the total number of MRI scans performed by your trust between 1st Jan 2016 and 31st Dec 2016?

                Total scans - 5756

Of these scans please can I have a breakdown on how many are scans of the brain, IAMS, Cervical spine, Lumbar spine, Hip, Knee, Ankle, Foot, Shoulder, Wrist, Elbow, Hand, Thumb and Finger.

                Brain - 1159 (including head, MRA, and contrast)
                IAMS - 283
                C-Spine - 214
                 L-Spine - 691
                 Hip - 228 (including arthrograms and contrast)
                 Knee - 631   
                Ankle - 88
                Shoulder - 153 (including arthrograms)
                Foot - 70
                Wrist - 55
                Elbow - 14
                Hand - 25
                Thumb / Fingers often done as hands

I trust that your request has been satisfactorily answered, but I should advise you that you have the right to complain about this response by reference to the complaints procedure of the Weston Area Health NHS Trust, in which case you should write to me at this email address. 
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision of the Trust following your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner, whose address is:

Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

                
Yours sincerely,


Jo Ward

on behalf of Gillian Hoskins 
Associate Director of Governance and Patient Experience
Weston Area Health NHS Trust

gillian.hoskins@nhs.net

Telephone: 01934 647002   www.waht.nhs.uk 
Ref: 2642  (April 2017)
Dear John

[bookmark: _GoBack]Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information enquiry from Weston Area Health NHS Trust.


1. What make/model are your existing MRI scanners?     Siemans
2. When were they installed?                                                  2010
3. When are they due for renewal?                         Possibly 2018/2019
I trust that your request has been satisfactorily answered, but I should advise you that you have the right to complain about this response by reference to the complaints procedure of the Weston Area Health NHS Trust, in which case you should write to me at this email address. 
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision of the Trust following your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner, whose address is:

Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

                
Yours sincerely,



Jo Ward

on behalf of Gillian Hoskins 
Associate Director of Governance and Patient Experience
Weston Area Health NHS Trust

gillian.hoskins@nhs.net

Telephone: 01934 647002


www.waht.nhs.uk


Ref: 2647  (April 2017)

Dear Tracy

5.Please find attached  the response to your recent Freedom of Information enquiry from Weston Area Health NHS Trust.

I trust that your request has been satisfactorily answered, but I should advise you that you have the right to complain about this response by reference to the complaints procedure of the Weston Area Health NHS Trust, in which case you should write to me at this email address. 
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision of the Trust following your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner, whose address is:

Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

                
Yours sincerely,



Jo Ward

on behalf of Gillian Hoskins 
Associate Director of Governance and Patient Experience
Weston Area Health NHS Trust

gillian.hoskins@nhs.net

Telephone: 01934 647002


www.waht.nhs.uk
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Copy of Mammography FOI Form V2 Ref 2647.xlsx
Sheet1

		1. Please can you provide the following information for each piece of mammography equipment? 

		MANUFACTURER		MODEL		LOCATION
(HOSPITAL NAME / MOBILE VAN)		FUNCTION
(SCREENING/ASSESSMENT/BOTH)		METHOD OF FINANCE AT PROCUREMENT		INITIAL COST OF EQUIPMENT		ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COST		ACQUISITION DATE		PLANNED REPLACEMENT DATE

		Hologic		Selenia FFDM		X-ray department WGH		Symptomatic		Trust		Not known		£13,853 Part of multi year contract 		Apr-11		Apr-18









		2. If you are a Breast screening provider - where is the assessment clinic that you then send your follow up referrals to?





		Weston Area NHS Health Trust are not a breast screening provider
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FOI Ref 2494.docx
Question 1

         How many of the following scanners do you operate in your Trust?

 

		Scanner Type

		Number of in-house operated scanners

		Number of third-party operated scanners



		MRI

		 1

		 0



		CT

		 1

		 0







Question 2

         For each scanner, could you please fill in the table below with the requested information.

		 

		Scanner Type [MRI/CT]

		Original Equipment Manufacturer

		Model

		Year installed

		Operated by
[In-house/ Name of third party]

		Expected replacement date



		1

		 CT

		 SIEMANS:

		 SOMATON DEFINITION

		 2010

		 

		 2017-2020



		2

		 MRI

		 SIEMANS

		 AVANTO

		 2010

		 

		 



		3

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



		4

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



		5

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



		6

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



		7

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



		8

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



		9

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 



		10

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 

		 













Question 3

         Have you used a mobile MRI or CT scanner in the last 12 months? If yes, approximately how many scans were undertaken on a mobile scanner in the last 12 months, and which provider was used?

 

		 

		MRI

		CT



		Have mobile scanners been used in last 12 months? [Y/N]

		 N

		 N



		–      Number of scans undertaken on mobile scanner in last 12 months

		 N/A

		 N/A



		–      Mobile provider used [Name of provider]

		 N/A

		 N/A





 

Question 4

         If so, what was the primary reason for using mobile services? (please allocate an approximate % if multiple reasons)

 

		 

		MRI

		CT



		a. Short term capacity - static scanner broken

		 N/A

		 N/A



		b. Short-term capacity – static scanner being replaced or installed

		 N/A

		 N/A



		c. Not enough static/ in-house capacity

		 N/A

		 N/A



		d. Not enough staff capacity to operate scanners

		 N/A

		 N/A



		e. The mobile is used more like a permanent scanner i.e. it doesn’t move week to week

		 N/A

		 N/A



		f. Other reason [Please enter]

		 N/A

		 N/A









Question 5

         If a mobile scanner has been used in the last 12 months:

–      What is the main reason why a new static scanner has not been installed to serve this volume? (please allocate an approximate % if multiple reasons)

		 

		MRI

		CT



		i. Capex is too high

		 

		 



		ii. Not enough space in the Hospital

		 

		 



		iii. The current volumes cannot support a new static scanner

		 

		 



		iv. Other reason [Please enter]

		 

		 





Question 6

[bookmark: _GoBack]         Is your Trust planning on installing a new scanner, a new mobile scanner or adding third-party operated scanners, in the next 12 months? If so, is this as a replacement for a scanner already in your Trust?

		 

		MRI

		CT



		New scanner installation planned in the next 12 months? [Y/N]

		 N

		 N



		–      If Y, is this new scanner to replace a scanner already in the Trust? [Y/N]

		 

		 



		Installation of mobile scanner operated by Trust planned in next 12 months? [Y/N]

		 

		 



		–      If Y, is this new scanner to replace a scanner already in the Trust? [Y/N]

		 

		 



		Third-party operated scanner additions planned in the next 12 months? [Y/N]

		 

		 



		–      If Y, is this new scanner to replace a scanner already in the Trust? [Y/N]

		 

		 





Question 7

         How much do you spend on outsourced radiology reporting, by hospital (or across Trust if not broken down at hospital level)?

 

		Hospital

		Outsourced MRI reporting spend

		Outsourced CT reporting spend



		[Name]

		 TMC

		 Approx £150,00annum



		[Name]

		 

		 



		[Name]

		 

		 



		[Name]

		 

		 



		[Name]

		 

		 








